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wo o THE RIGHT SOLUTION FOR YOU

Industrial robots, controllers, software and automation solutions. KUKA automates the world
and convinces customers not only by means of creativity, reliability and dynamism, but also
with the largest product range on the market. Looking back on a long history of success, Kuka
is today a technological leader and one of the world’s most successful manufacturers of indus-
trial robots. KUKA provides you with support right from the outset: from planning and com-
missioning through to perfect maintenance management for your system during ongoing pro-

duction —this means that you can always tap the full potential of your KUKA robots.

INDIVIDUAL

With our modular concept, we will generate models, such as palletizing, foundry, shelf-

exactly the solution you need. Whateverthe =~ mounted, or cleanroom robots —there is no

requirements —ceiling-, wall- or floor-mount- task for which we cannot provide the opti-
ed robots; an integrated, Windows-based mal solution. With kukA, you have a compe-
and network-capable control concept with tent partner at your side, who is on hand to
flexible performance features, or special answer your questions any time, any place.

. -— . ": “

METALWORKING INDUSTRY FOUNDRY INDUSTRY PLASTICS INDUSTRY




PLANNING

ROBOTIC CONSULTING
Right from the outset, the KUKA
team advises and supports you
on the road to the optimal solu-
tion. With consulting services

ranging from concepts, analyses
and simulations to robot selec-

tion and integration.

|
|
|
|
|

COLLEGE
KukA College equips your em-
ployees today to meet the chal-
lenges of the high-tech future.
With a certified program of train-
ing and continuing education,
ranging from basic courses to

expert courses.

ROBOT RANGE

MAINTENANCE |

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
KUKA Technical Support assists
you during production whenever
and wherever you need it —with
process-optimizing services that
include maintenance and fault

management, as well as targeted

upgrades and retrofits.

o
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KR 15 SL
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1503

<+0,10
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Stainless steel
construction



KR 6 KS

1801
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+154°/
-130°

+350°
+130°
+350°

132°/s

156°/s

156°/s

343°/s

363°/s

659°/s

KR 16 KS

1801

<+0,10

245
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3
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+80°/-110°

+154°/
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MEDIUM PAYLOADS
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KR C2

+185°
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+158°/
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80°/s

80°/s
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+158°/
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140°/s
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Highly

accurate

KR 60-3 HA
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<+0,20

635
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Ceiling
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+158°/
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245°/s
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Highly

accurate

KR 30-4 KS
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2430
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6
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Floor
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KR 140-2 comp
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Floor
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KR 200-2 comp
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79°/s
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195°/s

+C



HIGH PAYLOADS HEAVY PAYLOADS
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PALLETIZING ROBOTS

KR100-2 PA
KR180-2 PA

100
180

50

3200

<+0,25

1200

Floor

ARCTIC
KR C2

+185°

+0°/-129°

+161°/-19°

+350°

105°/s

105°/s

105°/s
95°/s

300°/s

KR 240 270-2 PA
SERIE 2000

270

50

2700

<+0,12

1267

Floor

KR C2

+185°

+0°/-146°

+155°/-35°

+350°
+£125°
+350°

86°/s

80°/s

79°/s

100°/s

110°/s

184°/s

KR 360 450-2 PA

450

50

3339

<+0,15

2350

Floor

KR C2

+185°
+110°/-40°

+60°/-120°

+350°

89°/s

89°/s

93°/s

157°/s

KR 500 570-2 PA

570

50

2826

<£0,15

2350

Floor

KR C2

+185°

+110°/-40°

+60°/-120°

69°/s

69°/s

120°/s

PRESS-TO-PRESS ROBOTS

KR100-2 P
SERIE 2000

100

50

3500

<+0,20

1465

Floor
Ceiling

KR C2

+185°
+70°/-120°

+155°/
-119°
+350°
+125°
+350°

102°/s

96°/s

95°/s

185°/s

190°/s

238°/s

Press
linking

KR120-2 P
SERIE 2000

50

3500

<+0,20

1465

Floor
Ceiling

KR C2

+185°
+70°/-120°

+155°/
-119°

+350°
+125°
+350°

102°/s

96°/s

83°/s

121°/s

124°/s

184°/s

Press
linking

KR 360 L150-2 P

150

50

3501

<£0,15

2050

Floor

KR C2
+185°
+20° to
-130°
+150° to
-94°
+350°
+125°
+350°

92°/s

86°/s

89°/s

148°/s

152°/s

191°/s

Press
linking

JET ROBOTS
& G
) )
~m 0
o -4
4 ¥
60
30 45
30
35 35
1670
1670 1870
2070
6 6
<+0,10 <+0,15
435
435 471
479
Gantry Gantry
Wall Wall
Ceiling Ceiling
F F
KR C2 KR C2

Length-dependent

0°/-180°

+158°/
-120°

+350°
£119°
+350°

32m/s

126°/s

166°/s

260°/s

245°/s

322°/s

0°/-180°

+158°/
-120°

+350°
+119°
+350°

32m/s

120°/s

166°/s

260°/s

245°/s

322°/s

LINEAR UNITS

KL 250-2
KL1000

250 1000

<+0,02 <+0,02

Travel- Travel-

KL1500-2

3800

<+0,02

Travel-

dependent dependent dependent

Gantry Gantry
Floor Floor
Ceiling Ceiling
cv cv

KR C2 KR C2

Traversing velocity

1,47m/s 1,47m/s

Gantry
Floor
Ceiling
cv

KR C2

1,47m/s

DATA

TYPES

Payload" (kg)

Suppl. load arm (kg)

Max. reach? /

Z-stroke (mm)

Number of axes

Repeatability

(mm)

Weight (robot)

approx. (kg)

Mounting position

Version (optional)

Controller
A1l

A2

A3

A4
A5
A6

A1l

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

Comments

RANGE

VELOCITY

AXIS DATA
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KR 150-2 K Serie 2000
o KR180-2K Serie 2000
KR 175 spot (04 KR 210-2 K Serie 2000

KR 150-2 Serie 2000
KR 180-2 Serie 2000
KR 210-2 Serie 2000
KR 240-2 Serie 2000
KR 270-2 Serie 2000

TN
\ 02" KR 100 HA

KR 360-2 06 ) KR1000 titan KR 40 PA
~ KR500-2 ~—
/TN TN . TN
(09) KkRrR100-2PA (10 ) kR240270-2 PA Serie 2000 11 ) KR360450-2PA
KR180-2 PA - :

KR 500570-2 PA

(12 kr100-2 P Serie 2000

KR 360 L150-2 P V14/‘ KR30 JET
KR120-2 P Serie 2000

h KR 60 JET

TN\ TN 7N\
(15) KL250-2 [16 ) kL1000 (17 ) KL1s00-2

°
OVERVIEW OF DATA .0
°



ROBOT RANGE O

o\ TN o\ 2N

(18 ) KR5SIXX (19 ) KR5SCARAR350 (20) KR10SCARA (27) «kRrRsarc

N \~/ " \Z/
f .

72N AN AN e\

(22) «xr6 (23) «kréarc (24) «kr16 (25) «xr16L6

N N/ N N

. — - KR16 S -

)

2\ A\ 7~ o\
6) KrR16L6arC (27) «krisst (28) kr6KS
J/ _/ _/

(o)

72N 7 2N
(30) «kRr16L6KS (37) KRI6L6K-CR (32) «r30-3 (33) «r30L16-3
NG NV NS NG
N o N
(34) KR30-3HA (35) KR30-4Ks (36) «r100-2 comp
" KR60-3HA " KR60-4Ks " kr140-2 comp

KR 200-2 cOmp
KR 220-2 comp

°
0. OVERVIEW OF DATA
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reconrones © COMMUNICATION THROUGH INTEGRATION

KUKA robots open up enormous potential. Intelligent control systems and software solutions from KukA help
to exploit this potential to the full. kukA robot controllers are based on user-friendly Windows™-compliant

user interfaces offering maximum functionality which can be mastered with a minimum of training. In this
way, even complex systems can be started up quickly and easily and adapted at any time to new requirements

or tasks.

PERFORMANCE FEATURES OF THE KUKA CONTROL PANEL (KCP):
Ergonomic kukA Control Panel for easy operation
Predefined forms for quicker entry of commands

Efficient operator guidance

CONTROL CABINET AND KCP

Fast teaching with the 6D mouse

Familiar Windows-style operation

PERFORMANCE FEATURES OF THE KUKA KR C2 ROBOT CONTROLLER: KUKA CONTROL PANEL (KCP)

The kcp teach pendant is fitted with an 8"
Open, network-capable PC technology

color display, 60 mouse and customer-
Integrated control and drive concept for the entire robot range specific softkeys and hardkeys to make
) handling the controller even easier.
Easy exchange of components, without the need for tools

DeviceNet (master) and Ethernet (in Windows system) available as stand- KUKA KR C2 ROBOT CONTROLLER

ard; additional bus systems and real-time Ethernet optionally available The kR c2 is highly versatile and can be
expanded at any time and integrated into

Room for installation of up to 2 external axes (or more with a ) i
networks via a bus. A wide range of soft-

top-mounted cabinet) o _
ware expansions is optionally available.
Proven drive systems in conjunction with PC technology for industrial

environments
Remote diagnosis options via modem or network

Compact control cabinet, small footprint (approx. 0,3 m?)

KR C2 KR C2sr
Protection classification IP 54 IP20
Weight approx. 185 kg without transformer 34 kg
Dimensions (W x Hx D) 1250x810x 590 mm 495x440x262 mm

Networking

ETHERNET, CAN, INTERBUS-S, PROFIBUS

INTERBUS PCI MASTER & SLAVE
DEVICENET > MFC STANDARD
PROFIBUS PCI

3COM NETWORK CARD




mesorrware © KUK A SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

KUKA robots stand for maximum dynamism and innovative drive. Their intelligence is derived

from a wide range of software options from the field of system integration and also from in-

dustry-specific software solutions.

ROBOT RANGE

PLC CONTROLLER (KUKA.PLC)

1. APPLICATION
Ready-made software packages for the
most common robot applications simplify
robot programming and reduce start-up

times.

® KUKA.LASERWELD
® KUKA.GLUETECH
® KUKA.ARCTECH
® KUKA.PALLETTECH
® KUKA.PLASTTECH

2. PLANNING (KUKA.LOAD)

The kukA.Load program is a tool for eval-
uating the load on a given kukA robot or
for selecting a suitable robot for a given

load.

3. SIMULATION (KUKA.SIM)

The kuKkA.Sim program allows you to sim-
ulate your planned application. This ena-
bles processes to be tested and, if required,
optimized and validated before commis-

sioning.

SIMULATION (KUKA.SIM)

KUKA.SIM PRO
KUKA.SIM VIEWER

KUKA.SIM LAYOUT

KUKA.OFFICELITE

4. CONTROLLER (KUKA.PLC)

As well as controlling the robot, the kuka
PC-based controller can also take over the
control of your entire manufacturing cell -

via anintegrated KUKA.PLC.

5. COMMUNICATION (OPC-SERVER)

opc Server is a software interface for ex-
ternal access to system and user variables
from anywhere in the network, ensuring

smooth data exchange at all times.

6. CONROL & OBSERVE (HMI STUDIO)
HMI Studio provides components for quick
and easy creation of complex production

screens and for cell visualization.

SAFE OPTION

7. KUKA REAL-TIME TECHNOLOGY
KUKA real-time technology allows the co-
existence of the Windows cEe or VxWorks
real-time operating system on the same

machine as Windows xP/2000.

8. KUKA.CONVEYOR

The kukA.Conveyor program enables syn-
chronization of the robot program sequence
(motions, logic and 1/0 processing) with

an externally controlled conveyor.

9. SECURITY UPDATES
In order to give you, as our customer, se-
curity in your network architecture, you

can obtain the latest updates from us for

your KRC system.

10. REMOTE CONTROL
KUKA is the first robot manufacturer to
market robots that can be accessed via the

world-wide web.



Worldwide addresses and contacts.

EUROPE

KUKA AUTOMATISERING + ROBOTS N.V. KUKA ROBOTER SCHWEIZ AG KUKA ROBOTICS CORP. KUKA ROBOT AUTOMATION
TAIWAN CO. LTD.

KUKA ROBOTER GMBH — KUKA SISTEMAS
GLOBAL SALES CENTER DE AUTOMATIZACION S.A. KUKA ROBOT AUTOMATION (M) SDN BHD
DEMATECH CORPORATION, C.A. THAILAND OFFICE

KUKA AUTOMATISME + ROBOTIQUE SAS
KUKA ROBOTER GMBH
SALES OFFICE PRAG
' ASIA ' AUSTRALIA

KUKA AUTOMATION EQUIPMENT MARAND PRECISION

(SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. ENGINEERING PFY. LTD.

KUKA AUTOMATION + ROBOTICS
KUKA ROBOTICS HUNGARIA IPARI KFT.

KUKA ROBOT AUTOMATION ' AFRICA
(MALAYSIA) PTE LTD.
KUKA ROBOTER ITALIASZP.A. JENDAMARK AUTOMATION LTD.
O AMERICA

RUBEN COSTANTINI S.A.

KUKA SVEISEANLEGG + ROBOTER

KUKA ROBOTICS (INDIA)
PRIVATE LIMITED
KUKA ROBOTER DO BRASIL LTDA.

KUKA ROBOTER AUSTRIA GMBH

KUKA ROBOTICS JAPAN K.K.
ROBOTEC S.A.

KUKA SISTEMAS
DE AUTOMATIZACION

TECHNO TORCH TIP
KUKA ROBOT AUTOMATION
KOREA CO. LTD.

KUKA SVETSANLAGGNINGAR +
ROBOTAR AB KUKA DE MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.

KUKA ROBOT AUTOMATION (M) SDN BHD
SOUTH EAST ASIA REGIONAL OFFICE

KUKA ROBOTER GMBH




